OUTFRONT/

OUTFRONT MEDIA TAX REPORTING INFORMATION FOR 2020 DIVIDENDS

January 21, 2021

Dividend classifications for 2020 are being provided for informational purposes and are not a substitute
for your Form 1099-DIV. Your individual tax situation will depend on a number of factors, including but
not limited to the length of time you were a shareholder during the year. Please consult with your tax

advisor regarding the taxability of your dividends.

Announcement Date
Ex-Dividend Date NYSE
Record Date

Payable Date

Ticker

Security

CUsSIP

Total Distribution per Share
Ordinary Dividends

§199A Dividends

Qualified Dividends

Capital Gain Distribution
Unrecaptured §1250 Gain

Nondividend Distributions

2/25/2020
3/5/2020
3/6/2020

3/31/2020

ouT

Common Stock

69007J106
$0.380
$0.312224
$0.312224
$0.000000
$0.017623
$0.003648
$0.050153

6/20/2020
6/30/2020

Series A
Preferred Stock

69007J205
$13.653846
$13.020622
$13.020622
$0.000000
$0.633224
$0.131077
$0.000000

9/20/2020
9/30/2020

Series A
Preferred Stock

69007J205
$17.500000
$16.688403
$16.688403
$0.000000
$0.811598
$0.168000
$0.000000

12/20/2020
12/31/2020

Series A
Preferred Stock

69007J205
$17.500000
$16.688403
$16.688403
$0.000000
$0.811598
$0.168000
$0.000000

Corporate shareholders should consult their tax advisers with respect to the potential applicability of
Internal Revenue Code ("IRC") Sec. 291(d) on the amount reported as Capital Gain Distributions above.
In addition, for purpose of the IRC Sec. 1061, the amount reported as Capital Gain Distributions above
consists entirely of long-term capital gain determined under IRC Sec. 1231.

If you have questions about your dividend payments during 2020, or need to update your account
information, please contact OUTFRONT Media’s stock transfer agent at 800-468-9716. Questions about
our business or financial statements can be directed to Gregory Lundberg, Investor Relations, at 212-

297-6400 or investor@OUTFRONTmedia.com.

Sincerely,

Matthew A. Siegel

EVP & Chief Financial Officer



