

## **OUTFRONT MEDIA TAX REPORTING INFORMATION FOR 2020 DIVIDENDS**

January 21, 2021

Dividend classifications for 2020 are being provided for informational purposes and are not a substitute for your Form 1099-DIV. Your individual tax situation will depend on a number of factors, including but not limited to the length of time you were a shareholder during the year. Please consult with your tax advisor regarding the taxability of your dividends.

Announcement Date	2/25/2020			
Ex-Dividend Date NYSE	3/5/2020			
Record Date	3/6/2020	6/20/2020	9/20/2020	12/20/2020
Payable Date	3/31/2020	6/30/2020	9/30/2020	12/31/2020
Ticker	OUT			
Security	Common Stock	Series A Preferred Stock	Series A Preferred Stock	Series A Preferred Stock
CUSIP	69007J106	69007J205	69007J205	69007J205
Total Distribution per Share	\$0.380	\$13.653846	\$17.500000	\$17.500000
Ordinary Dividends	\$0.312224	\$13.020622	\$16.688403	\$16.688403
§199A Dividends	\$0.312224	\$13.020622	\$16.688403	\$16.688403
Qualified Dividends	\$0.00000	\$0.000000	\$0.00000	\$0.000000
Capital Gain Distribution	\$0.017623	\$0.633224	\$0.811598	\$0.811598
Unrecaptured §1250 Gain	\$0.003648	\$0.131077	\$0.168000	\$0.168000
Nondividend Distributions	\$0.050153	\$0.00000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000

Corporate shareholders should consult their tax advisers with respect to the potential applicability of Internal Revenue Code ("IRC") Sec. 291(d) on the amount reported as Capital Gain Distributions above. In addition, for purpose of the IRC Sec. 1061, the amount reported as Capital Gain Distributions above consists entirely of long-term capital gain determined under IRC Sec. 1231.

If you have questions about your dividend payments during 2020, or need to update your account information, please contact OUTFRONT Media's stock transfer agent at 800-468-9716. Questions about our business or financial statements can be directed to Gregory Lundberg, Investor Relations, at 212-297-6400 or investor@OUTFRONTmedia.com.

Sincerely,

Matthew A. Siegel EVP & Chief Financial Officer